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· :,M6Ttm VEHICLES: : A person who is not a farmer may use a 11 lo.cal 

: cormnercial motor vehicle" within the meaning 
: of Section 301.010, et seq., to haul freight 'LICENSE FEES: 
: for hire so long as such activities are con-
: fined to a municipality and an area extending 
: not more than twenty-five m!'i!'e's''•therefrom • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • ....... . 

November 23, 1954 

Honorable Alden s. Lanoe 
Pro$.()Uttng Att()l'l\8f 
An4Ji'el!r OountJ 
$$V$nnah• M1ssour1 

Deu- Mr.· La••* 
By your l.etttlr- ·of NOV.xrlb$t' .19th, 19$4, you N• 

Q.U.i!Hsted _an optn1Qtl 0t thla $rf14e a• .tol.lowet 

n :xn you:r optn1on dated Februarzr 20, 19.$)1. 
oonoeml:n.g loeu oollSil1erc;1.d m&tor ve!U•le•, 
I not• that ParagraPh •a• ot. yc>ur eob.'l.~slon 
etat•a t!~t t. 1.1 famet- op•ratl~ on a lo~$1 · 
eomnt~r•tu mot.,~ vehtole ll,!e•nse mar ncit 
malt• a tor htr• haUl. t Th~s ()pinion 'Wae 
rendfbt-e4 tn connection wltl'l ·Beet ton 301.610:, 
R.s. M9• 19491 Paragttaph •1o•., wieh 4&t1n~• ·.· 
a loeal oo•e;r:etu·moto~ Yeh:tele. 

"I woul.d like an opinion trom. tour of't1ce as 
to whetlier or not thi«J detin.1t1on of ·a. local 
comme:rtiel motor vehicle would ;permit a pe·x-~ -· 
son not a farmer to haUl tor hi.re on a local • 
license where his act1v1tiea w·ere contlnctd 
to a mun1o1pe.litJ or to a mun1c1pal1t:r and 
that area extent!ting not more than 2.$ mUea 
theret:ro~. ·tinoe the detinttion etatea «a 
eomm.ePc.l$1 m.ot.or vehicle whose· operattona 
~ e(l)ntined solely to a municipality ·and 
that area · e~tending not more than 2$ m1l.es 
therefrom•, I would assume that a person 
not a famtler wo~d be able to haul. for hire 
eo long as h,i.s act1v1t.ies ~ere confined t~ 
a munieipal~ty and an area eJ¢tend1ll$ not 
more than 25 miles therefrom; but 1t has 
been discussed considerably in my county,. 



Honorable Alden s. Lanoe: 

and I would like an opinion from your office 
to clarify the situation." 

. 'l]his offiee rendered on Feb1WUal7 20, 19$3, an opi11ion 
to Honorable n~ l'l. Shennan,· Jr., Proseeuting Attorne7 of 
Lafayet-te County1 .wherein it was oonelud:edt · 

11 (1) That a. fam&r operating his truck on 
a local eamme~oial motor vehicle license 
may travel b&'fond the twenty-five mile 
limit when he has no loa:d on his truck 
and. is•on a pleasure trip. 

"(2) That a tamer operating on a local 
commercial motor vehicle license may not 
make a 't'o:r hire haul. ' 

. "(.3) That a man, not a tamer, operating 
on a local commercial motor vehicle license, 
may not go beyond the twenty-five mile limit 
on a pleasure trip. 
11 (4} That a person. not a farmer, operating 
on a local commercial motor vehicle license, 
may not legally move from job to job in ex­
cess of the twenty-five mile limit.'' 

Section )01.0601 (all statutory citations herein 
are RSMo Cumulative Supplement of 195.3) 1 sets .f'orth·the 
annual registration fees for various motor vehicles. 
That section is too long to quote. It is sufficient to 
say that the fees .for local oommer¢1al motor vehicles 
are considerably lower than the fees for commercial 
motor vehicles. Local commercial motor vehicle license:. 
plates. differ from commercial motor vehicle license plates. 
Section 301.030. . · 

A uoommercial motor vehicle" is defined by Section 
301.010, (1) as :follewst 

11 (1) 'Commercial motor vehicle, t a motor 
vehicle designed or regularly used for 
carrying freight and merchandise, or more 
than eight passengers;" 
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Honorable Alden s.. Lan~e: 

A "l()ca.J. commercial motor vehicle" is defined by 
Section .30l,Ol0 (10) to bet 

"(10) 'Local eomro.ercial motor vehicle,* a 
commercial motor vehicle whose·operations 
are oontined solely to a municip~lity and 
that area extending not more than twenty• 
tive miles the.retrom; or a ocmmerQ.ial motor 
vehicle whose property carrying operations 
are confined solely to the transportation 
of property o'Wned by any person who is the 
owner or operator of such vehicle, to (:U."' 
tram a far.m owned by suen·person or under 
his control by virtue of a landlord an.d 
tenant lease; provided that any such property 
t:ransported to any such farm is tar use in . 
the operation of such far.mJ" 

Reading the f1~•t clause of Paragraph 10 of Section 
)01.010 1n conjunction with Paragraph 1 of that section, 
gives the following definition of a looal commercial motor 
v-eh1olet 11 A motor vehicle designed or regularly us-ed.,for 
carrying freight and merchandise, or more than eight pas­
sengers, whose operations are confined solely to a munj_ci­
pality and that area extending not mo:re than twenty•f1ve 
miles therefrom. 't . 

This clearly indicates that a person not a fanner may 
"haul for hire 1

f within the prescribed area. 

CONCtl1SION 

It is, therefore, the opinion of this office that a 
person who is not a farmer may use a nlocal commercial 
motor vehicle"· within the meani:ng of Section 301.010 et 
seq., to haul freight for hire so long as such activities 
are confined to· a munioipali ty and an area extending not 
more than twenty-five miles therefrom. 

The foregoing opinion, which I herab~ approve, was 
prepared by my Assistant, Hr. Paul McGhee. 

PMcG:vlw;irk 

Very truly yours, 

JOHN M. DALTON 
Attorney General 


